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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

Venue: Winstanley Community College, Kingsway North, Leicester LE3 3BD 

 
OFFICIAL RESULTS 

 

Judge in charge: Mr M Stankovic 

Judges: Ms Janet Short and Ms A Hammond 

Lady Paramount: Mrs P Taylor 

Tournament organiser: Anne Smith, 11 Spruce Avenue, Loughborough LE11 2QW 

Deputy TO Elizabeth Smith tournaments.thefoxes@gmail.com 

 

 

Tournament Organiser’s report 

 

 

Thank you to everyone involved:- 

 

 Mrs Peggy Taylor who kindly agreed to be our Lady Paramount and shared some of 

the history of the Countesthorpe Triple with us; 

 Our judges Mario Stankovic, Janet Short and Andrea Hammond for keeping 

everything running smoothly; 

 Merlin Archery for providing the target faces; 

 Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association for the loan of the timing 

equipment; 

 The Foxes’ tournament team, who made my job so easy, and all those who helped 

before, during and after the competition; and 

 Winstanley Community College 

 

Very well done to all the award winners, and thank you to all competitors and their 

supporters for taking part in the competition.   A special “well done” to Amanda Davidson of 

Lincoln Archers, who we believe shot a new UK record for Women Open Para Archery.  

 

If you have any thoughts on how the shoot could be improved please do let us hear them. We 

hope to see many of you again at our 2019 UK Record Status Worcester tournament, and at 

next year’s events.  

 

In the results, (2) denotes the score was achieved in shooting a second session – only scores 

from the first session shot counted for awards. 

 

** denotes the archer shot Flat Bow – Flat Bow were included with Barebow for the purpose 

of awards. 
 
 

  Sponsored by Merlin Archery   
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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

Awards 
 

Ladies Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Georgie Jones Loughborough Students AC 362 58 3 

 

Gents Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 424 60 3 

2 Philip Short Meriden Archery Club 402 60 8 

 

Junior Girls Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley Archery Club 270 54 2 

 

Junior Boys Barebow – highest score 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Sam Barnsley Hinckley Archery Club 398 60 3 

 

Junior Boys Barebow – U12 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Kyan Jones Newark Castle Archers 220 45 2 

 

Junior Boys Barebow – U14 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Sam Barnsley Hinckley Archery Club 398 60 3 

2 Ethan Burton-Browne Soar Valley Archery Club 388 59 3 

 

Ladies Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough Students AC 469 60 6 

2 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley Archery Club 468 60 10 
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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

 

Gents Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Nigel Todd Soar Valley Archery Club 486 60 6 

2 Rob Hansen Newark Castle Archers 414 60 9 

3 Steven Gamble Bowmen of Glen 399 60 2 

 

Junior Boys Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Jacob Burgess Fenland Archery Club 502 59 3 

 

Ladies Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Carol Smith Fosse Company of Archers 569 60 30 

2 Jill Brown LAOFAC 562 60 22 

3 Philippa Lowe Meriden Archery Club 559 60 20 

 

Gents Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Luke Frearson AGB Direct 585 60 45 

2 David Bramley Derwent Archers 577 60 37 

3 Andrew Marriott The Foxes  575 60 35 

 

Junior Girls Recurve – highest score 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Kathryn Taylor Meriden Archery Club 549 60 20 

 

Junior Girls Recurve (Under 12) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Jessica Collins The Foxes 413 58 4 

2 Sophie Stone Ivanhoe Archers 290 49 2 

3 Amalia Singh-Gaheer The Foxes 142 35 0 
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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

 

Junior Girls Recurve (Under 14) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Holly Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 508 60 14 

2 Zaaidah Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 296 54 2 

 

Junior Girls Recurve (Under 18) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Kathryn Taylor Meriden Archery Club 549 60 20 

2 Charlotte Barnsley Hinckley Archery Club 494 60  7 

 

Junior Boys Recurve  - highest score 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Connor Booth The Foxes 488 60 8 

 

Junior Boys Recurve (U14) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Edward Gray Meriden Archery Club 465 60 7 

 

Junior Boys Recurve (Under 18) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Connor Booth The Foxes 488 60 8 

 

Ladies Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Kim Blakebrough LAOFAC 557 60 29 

2 Ruth Welsh The Foxes 554 60 22 

3 Marti Voce Newark CastleArchers 548 60 24 

 

Gents Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Ben Evans Loughborough Students AC 577 60 41 

2 Jason Jibrail Paradox Archers 576 60 41 

3 Andrew Collins The Foxes 574 60 37 
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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

 

Handicap adjusted (Awarded to unrewarded archers across all classes) 

 

Place Name Club Score 

 

H’cap 

Allowance 

H’cap 

adjusted 

total 

1 Darren Bayley LAOFAC 495 1042 1537 

2 Avtar Singh The Foxes 539 945 1484 

3 Andrew Stone Ivanhoe Archers 497 987 1484 

 

Team (A mixed team of four non compound archers) 

 

Place Club     Archers    Score 

 

1 The Foxes   Andrew Collins  574 

     Ian Collins   556 

     Ruth Welsh   554 

     Avtar Singh   539 

     Total     2223 

 

2 Six Towns Co of Archers Gwen Gordon   541 

     Frank Rigby   539 

     Darren Ratcliffe  532 

     Kyle Reece Collier  522 

     Total     2134 

  

3 Loughborough Students AC Ben Evans   577 

     Harry Newman  539 

     Laura Mallinson  474 

Laura Hutchinson  469 

Total     2059 
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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

 

Ladies Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Georgie Jones Loughborough Students AC 362 58 3 

2 Jayne Curnock Fosse Company of Archers 202 40 1 

 

Gents Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 424 60 3 

2 Philip Short Meriden Archery Club 402 60 8 

3 Steve Pepper Newark Castle Archers 388 59 3 

4 Geoff Willcocks Welland Valley Archers 369 58 2 

5 Ian Short Burton Bridge Archers 218 48 0 

 

Junior Girls Barebow - U14 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley Archery Club 270 54 2 

 

Junior Boys Barebow – U12 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Kyan Jones Newark Castle Archers 220 45 2 

 

Junior Boys Barebow – U14 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Sam Barnsley Hinckley Archery Club 398 60 3 

2 Ethan Burton-Browne Soar Valley Archery Club 388 59 3 

 

Ladies Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough Students AC 469 60 6 

2 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley Archery Club 468 60 10 

3 Mandie Elson Newark Castle Archers 446 58 5 

4 Gill Brown LAOFAC 439 60 4 

5 Heidi Morris Loughborough Students AC 376 58 2 
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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

Gents Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Nigel Todd Soar Valley Archery Club 486 60 6 

2 Rob Hansen Newark Castle Archers 414 60 9 

3 Ed Kovac Newark Castle Archers 391 58 2 

4 Philip Jones Bowmen of Glen 256 51 0 

 

Gents Flatbow ** 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Steven Gamble Bowmen of Glen 399 60 2 

2 Stephen Bettles Welland Valley Archers 342 57 2 

 

Junior Boys Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Jacob Burgess Fenland Archery Club 502 59 3 

 

Ladies Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Carol Smith Fosse Company of Archers 569 60 30 

2 Jill Brown LAOFAC 562 60 22 

3 Philippa Lowe Meriden Archery Club 559 60 20 

4 Jordanna Marsh Loughborough Students AC 547 60 9 

5 Jeanette Bramley Derwent Bowmen 546 60 15 

6 Karen Ratcliffe Six Towns Co of Archers 544 58 23 

7 Amanda Davidson Lincoln Archers 542 59 15 

8 Joanna Clapka De Montfort University AC 532 60 5 

9 Amber Short Burton Bridge Archers 396 50 2 
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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

Gents Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Luke Frearson AGB Direct 585 60 45 

2 David Bramley Derwent Archers 577 60 37 

3 Andrew Marriott The Foxes  575 60 35 

4= Neill Brown LAOFAC 571 60 31 

4= Tom Wright Fosse Company of Archers 571 60 31 

6 Philip Short (2) Meriden Archery Club 570 60 30 

7 Stephen Colledge Ivanhoe Archers 568 60 29 

8 Paul Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 564 60 24 

9 Arran Welsh The Foxes 557 60 18 

10 Peter Curnock Fosse Company of Archers 555 60 15 

11 Dean Poyser Burton Joyce Archery Club 545 60 13 

12 Andrew Burgess Fenland Archery Club 530 60  7 

13 Dean Poyser (2) Burton Joyce Archery Club 137 15 Retired 

 

DNS – Dave Matthews, Cheltenham Archers 

 

Ladies Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Kim Blakebrough LAOFAC 557 60 29 

2 Ruth Welsh The Foxes 554 60 22 

3 Marti Voce Newark CastleArchers 548 60 24 

4 Ffion Edgeley De Montfort University AC 544 60 18 

5 Rebecca Cusworth Coventry Uni AC 541 60 25 

6 Gwen Gordon Six Towns Co of Archers 541 60 20 

7 Amy Barnes Newark Castle Archers 514 60 16 

8 Katriona James Paradox Archers 500 60 9 

9 Elizabeth Smith The Foxes 493 60 14 

10 Laura Mallinson Loughborough Students AC 474 60 9 

11 Emma Thompson LAOFAC 461 60 13 
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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

Gents Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Ben Evans Loughborough Students AC 577 60 41 

2 Jason Jibrail Paradox Archers 576 60 41 

3 Andrew Collins The Foxes 574 60 37 

4 Darron Rose Burton Bridge Archers 571 60 36 

5 Tom Cram Paradox Archers 567 60 31 

6 Marc Rowley Lutterworth Archery Club 566 60 30 

7 Ollie Hurdle Wilford Bowmen 563 60 29 

8 Ian Collins The Foxes 556 60 24 

9 Adam Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 552 60 25 

10 Ian Pepper Newark Castle Archers 542 60 23 

11 Avtar Singh The Foxes 539 60 22 

12 Frank Rigby Six Towns Co of Archers 539 60 20 

13 Harry Newman Loughborough Students 539 60 19 

14 Darren Ratcliffe Six Towns Co of Archers 532 60 21 

15 Daniel James Soar Valley Archery Club 526 60 12 

16 Kyle Reece-Collier Six Towns Co of Archers 522 60 12 

17 Charles Dalby Lutterworth Archery Club 521 60 11 

18 Jason Gore The Foxes 507 60 15 

19 Andrew Stone Ivanhoe Archers 497 60 11 

20 Darren Bayley LAOFAC 495 60 6 

21 Alan Blackmore The Foxes 492 60 11 

23 Andrew Bennison The Foxes 476 60 6 

24 Kevin Booth The Foxes 473 60 7 

25 Robert Bolsover The Foxes 470 60 6 

26 Zaakir  Patel Leicester Archery Academy 459 60 5 

27 David Archer Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 446 60 2 

28 Stephen Hubbard Lutterworth Archery Club 443 60 9 

29 Dave Whiffin LAOFAC 409 60 1 

 

  



   
   

The Foxes Portsmouth 10.11.2019  Page 10 of 12 

UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

 

Junior Girls Recurve - U12 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Jessica Collins The Foxes 413 58 4 

2 Sophie Stone Ivanhoe Archers 290 49 2 

3 Amalia Singh-Gaheer The Foxes 142 35 0 

 

Junior Girls Recurve - U14 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Holly Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 508 60 14 

2 Zaaidah Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 296 54 2 

 

Junior Girls Recurve - U18 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Kathryn Taylor Meriden Archery Club 549 60 20 

2 Charlotte Barnsley Hinckley Archery Club 494 60  7 

 

Junior Boys Recurve - U14 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Edward Gray Meriden Archery Club 465 60 7 

 

Junior Boys Recurve - U18 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's 

1 Connor Booth The Foxes 488 60 8 
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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

Handicap Adjusted (highest handicap adjusted score for archers not receiving an individual award, any 

bow type) 

Place Name Club Score 

H’cap 

allowance 

H’cap 

adjusted total 

1 Darren Bayley LAOFAC 495 1042 1537 

2 Avtar Singh The Foxes 539 945 1484 

3 Andrew Stone Ivanhoe Archers 497 987 1484 

4 Philip Jones Bowmen of Glen 256 1221 1477 

5 Marc Rowley Lutterworth Archery Club 566 883 1449 

6 Tom Wright Fosse Company of Archers 571 877 1448 

7 Ian Collins The Foxes 556 892 1448 

8 Ian Pepper Newark Castle Archers 542 906 1448 

9 Emma Thompson LAOFAC 461 987 1448 

10 Jason Gore The Foxes 507 940 1447 

11 Philip Short Meriden Archery Club 570 875 1445 

12 Stephen Hubbard Lutterworth Archery Club 443 1001 1444 

13 Ffion Edgeley De Montfort University AC 544 899 1443 

14 Daniel James Soar Valley Archery Club 526 917 1443 

15 Zaakir Patel Leicester Archery Academy 459 981 1440 

16 Paul Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 564 874 1438 

17 Arran Welsh The Foxes 557 879 1436 

18 Darron Rose Burton Bridge Archers 571 864 1435 

19 Dean Poyser Burton Joyce Archery Club 545 889 1434 

20 Stephen Colledge Ivanhoe Archers 568 865 1433 

21 Ollie Hurdle Wilford Bowmen 563 868 1431 

22 Charles Dalby Lutterworth Archery Club 521 910 1431 

23 Joanna Clapka De Monfort University AC 532 898 1430 

24 Steve Pepper Newark Castle Archers 388 1042 1430 

25 Peter Curnock Fosse Company of Archers 555 873 1428 

26 Amanda Davidson Lincoln Archers 542 881 1423 

27 Stephen Bettles Welland Valley Archers 342 1080 1422 

28 Mandie Elson Newark Castle Archers 446 974 1420 

29 Robert Bolsover The Foxes 470 950 1420 

30 Elizabeth Smith The Foxes 493 926 1419 

31 Alan Blackmore The Foxes 492 926 1418 

32 Kevin Booth The Foxes 473 930 1403 

33 Andrew Bennison The Foxes 476 926 1402 

34 Geoff Willcocks Welland Valley Archers 369 1016 1385 

35 Ed Kovac Newark Castle Archers 391 987 1378 

36 Jayne Curnock Fosse Company of Archers 202 1172 1374 

37 Dave Whiffin LAOFAC 409 930 1339 

38 Amber Short Burton Bridge Archers 396 914 1310 
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UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH 

Sunday 10
th

 November 2019 

 

 

Team (A team of four non compound archers with at least one lady or junior) 

 

Place Club     Archers    Score 

 

1 The Foxes   Andrew Collins  574 

     Ian Collins   556 

     Ruth Welsh   554 

     Avtar Singh   539 

     Total     2223 

  

2 Six Towns Co of Archers Gwen Gordon   541 

     Frank Rigby   539 

     Darren Ratcliffe  532 

     Kyle Reece Collier  522 

     Total     2134 

  

3 Loughborough Students AC Ben Evans   577 

     Harry Newman  539 

     Laura Mallinson  474 

Laura Hutchinson  469 

Total     2059 

 

4 Newark Castle Archers Marti Voce   548 

     Ian Pepper   542 

     Amy Barnes   514 

Mandie Elson   446 

Total     2020 

 

5 LAOFAC   Kim Blakebrough  557 

     Darren Bayley   495 

     Emma Thompson  461 

     Gill Brown   439 

     Total     1952 

 

6 Soar Valley Archery Club Daniel James   526 

     Nigel Todd   486 

     Maud Seraffon  468 

     Ethan Burton-Browne  388 

     Total     1868 

   


